

Page 1 of 2
Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIWEE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 31

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work "Flood Precautionary Measures (FPM) to Kalaichandi flood embankment (PH- II) in between Ch. 6.80 Km. to 8.30 Km. for ensuing monsoon period 2017 of Medinipur Sadar block, in P.S- Kotaali Dist. - Paschim Medinipur under Anicut Section of Lachampur (I) Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur".

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 1,34,608.29

Earnest Money :

₹ 2,692.00

Time allowed for Completion :

150 days

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diameter to be measured at mid length) (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diameter	1260.14	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 29,739.30
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diameter (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	850.30	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 5,356.89
3	Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diameter of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	195.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 3,763.50
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	1959.00	each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 9,795.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1959.00	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 12,341.70
6	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres 3 (three) extra	1959.00	each	₹ 6.90	Rupees six and paise nine zero only	₹ 13,517.10
7	Dumping in position earth filled polly bags inclusive of all leads and lifts. (admissible only when placed under flowing water)	545.00	each	₹ 2.30	Rupees two and paise three zero only	₹ 1,253.50
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge	144.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 20,001.60
9	Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre 3 (three) extra	144.00	cum	₹ 62.10	Rupees sixty two and paise one zero only	₹ 8,942.40

S. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
10	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg / sq.cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete	30.00	each	₹ 110.00	Rupees one hundred ten and paise zero only	₹ 3,300.00
11	Labour charges for dumping and placing in position properly filled in Nylon crates with filled in gunny / poly cement bags (minimum 25 nos.) with local earth or sand, sewing and tying the crate with nylon wire within a lead of 150 m. and all lifts in river slope or bed by cutting trenches upto 50 cms depth, if necessary, or by boat including cost of hire charges of boat, boatmen and other necessary equipments and also including cost of bags, carriage and charge of filling bags with earth / sand but excluding cost of nylon crate as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge. (a) Where boats are not necessary	30.00	each	₹ 316.60	Rupees three hundred sixteen and paise six zero only	₹ 9,498.00
12	Supplying 500 C.P. Incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	23.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise four zero only	₹ 3,091.20
13	Supply of labour : Mazdoor	68.00	per day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 14,008.00
Total Amount put to Tender in figure =						₹ 1,34,608.20
Total Amount put to Tender in word :		Rupees one lakh thirty four thousand six hundred and eight only				


 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

(Signature of the Contractor)

Page 1 of 2
Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 32

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work "Flood Precautionary Measures (FPM) to Kalaichandi flood embankment (PH- II) in between Ch. 8.35 Km. to 9.85 Km. for ensuing monsoon period 2017 of Medinipur Sadar block, in P.S - Kotaali Dist. - Paschim Medinipur under Anicut Section of Lachampur (I) Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur".

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 1,34,595.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 2,692.00

Time allowed for Completion :

150 days

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diameter to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diameter)	1251.60	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 29,538.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diameter (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	841.80	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 5,303.00
3	Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diameter of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	195.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 3,764.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	1959.00	each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 9,795.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the <u>Engineer-in-charge.</u>	1959.00	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 12,342.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres 3 (three) extra	1959.00	each	₹ 6.90	Rupees six and paise nine zero only	₹ 13,517.00
7	Dumping in position earth filled polly bags inclusive of all leads and lifts. (admissible only when placed under flowing water)	650.00	each	₹ 2.30	Rupees two and paise three zero only	₹ 1,495.00
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the <u>Engineer-in-charge</u>	144.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 20,002.00
9	Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre 3 (three) extra	144.00	cum	₹ 62.10	Rupees sixty two and paise one zero only	₹ 8,942.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
10	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg. / sq.cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete	30.00	each	₹ 110.00	Rupees one hundred ten and paise zero only	₹ 3,300.00
11	Labour charges for dumping and placing in position properly filled in Nylon crates with filled in gunny / poly cement bags (minimum 25 nos.) with local earth or sand, sewing and tying the crate with nylon wire within a lead of 150 m. and all lifts in river slope or bed by cutting trenches upto 50 cms depth, if necessary, or by boat including cost of hire charges of boat, boatmen and other necessary equipments and also including cost of bags, carriage and charge of filling bags with earth / sand but excluding cost of nylon crate as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge. (a) Where boats are not necessary	30.00	each	₹ 316.60	Rupees three hundred sixteen and paise six zero only	₹ 9,498.00
12	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	23.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise four zero only	₹ 3,091.00
13	Supply of labour : Mazdoor	68.00	per day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 14,008.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 1,34,595.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :				Rupees one lakh thirty four thousand five hundred and ninety five only	


 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

(Signature of the Contractor)

Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 33

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work "Flood Precautionary Measures (FPM) to Kalaichandi flood embankment (PII- II) in between Ch. 9.90 Km. to 11.40 Km. & Ch. 11.45 Km. to 12.45Km. for ensuing monsoon period 2017 of Medinipur Sadar block, in P.S -Kotaali Dist. - Paschim Medinipur under Anicut Section of Lachampur (I) Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur".

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 2,24,672.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 4,493.00

Time allowed for Completion :

150 days

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diameter to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diameter	2074.70	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 48,963.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diameter (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	1400.30	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 8,822.00
3	Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diameter of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	321.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 6,195.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	3225.00	each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 16,125.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3225.00	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 20,318.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres 3 (three) extra	3225.00	each	₹ 6.90	Rupees six and paise nine zero only	₹ 22,253.00
7	Dumping in position earth filled polly bags inclusive of all leads and lifts. (admissible only when placed under flowing water)	1090.00	each	₹ 2.30	Rupees two and paise three zero only	₹ 2,507.00
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge	254.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 35,281.00
9	Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre 3 (three) extra	254.00	cum	₹ 62.10	Rupees sixty two and paise one zero only	₹ 15,773.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
10	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg. / sq.cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete	47.00	each	₹ 110.00	Rupees one hundred ten and paise zero only	₹ 5,170.00
11	Labour charges for dumping and placing in position properly filled in Nylon crates with filled in gunny / poly cement bags (minimum 25 nos.) with local earth or sand, sewing and tying the crate with nylon wire within a lead of 150 m. and all lifts in river slope or bed by cutting trenches upto 50 cms depth, if necessary, or by boat including cost of hire charges of boat, boatmen and other necessary equipments and also including cost of bags, carriage and charge of filling bags with earth / sand but excluding cost of nylon crate as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge. (a) Where boats are not necessary	47.00	each	₹ 316.60	Rupees three hundred sixteen and paise six zero only	₹ 14,880.00
12	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	38.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise four zero only	₹ 5,107.00
13	Supply of labour : Mazdoor	113.00	per day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 23,278.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 2,24,672.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :				Rupees two lakh twenty four thousand six hundred and seventy two only	


 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

[Signature of the Contractor]

Page 1 of 2
Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 34

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work "Flood Precautionary Measures (FPM) to Kalaichandi flood embankment (PH- II) in between Ch. 14.45 Km. to 15.95 Km. & Ch. 16.00Km to Ch. 16.75Km. for ensuing monsoon period 2017 of Medinipur Sadar block, in P.S -Kotali Dist. - Paschim Medinipur under Anicut Section of Lachampur (I) Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur".

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 1,99,034.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 3,981.00

Time allowed for Completion :

150 days

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diameter to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diameter	1870.28	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 44,139.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diameter (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	1258.90	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 7,931.00
3	Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diameter of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	291.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 5,616.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	2923.00	each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 14,615.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2923.00	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 18,415.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres 3 (three) extra	2923.00	each	₹ 6.90	Rupees six and paise nine zero only	₹ 20,169.00
7	Dumping in position earth filled polly bags inclusive of all leads and lifts. (admissible only when placed under flowing water)	995.00	each	₹ 2.30	Rupees two and paise three zero only	₹ 2,289.00
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge	210.75	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 29,273.00
9	Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre 3 (three) extra	210.75	cum	₹ 62.10	Rupees sixty two and paise one zero only	₹ 13,088.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
10	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg. / sq.cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete	42.00	each	₹ 110.00	Rupees one hundred ten and paise zero only	₹ 4,620.00
11	Labour charges for dumping and placing in position properly filled in Nylon crates with filled in gunny / poly cement bags (minimum 25 nos.) with local earth or sand, sewing and tying the crate with nylon wire within a lead of 150 m. and all lifts in river slope or bed by cutting trenches upto 50 cms depth, if necessary, or by boat including cost of hire charges of boat, boatmen and other necessary equipments and also including cost of bags, carriage and charge of filling bags with earth / sand but excluding cost of nylon crate as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge. (a) Where boats are not necessary	42.00	each	₹ 316.60	Rupees three hundred sixteen and paise six zero only	₹ 13,297.00
12	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	34.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise four zero only	₹ 4,570.00
13	Supply of labour : Mazdoor	102.00	per day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 21,012.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 1,99,034.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :				Rupees one lakh ninety nine thousand and thirty four only	


 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

(Signature of the Contractor)

Page 1 of 3
Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 35

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work "Emergent Flood protection work and repairing of inspection path in between Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 210.00 of Gopiballavpur flood embankment [Ashui-Dharampur-90.00 Ch + Sijua-Gopiballavpur- 90.00 Ch. + Kapasia- Mahanala- 30.00 Ch.] of river Subarnarekha in Block - Gopiballavpur-I, P.S.- Gopiballavpur under Gopiballavpur Irrigation Section of Jhargram Irrigation Sub-Division Within West Midnapore Division during-2017-'18.

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 4,79,759.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 9,595.00

Time allowed for Completion :

150 days

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Earthwork in closing ghoges in embankments including cutting, filling, puddling with water and ramming (earth necessary for closing ghoges should be procured by the agency from any source(s) at his own cost and arrangement) including all leads and lifts as necessary.	859.03	Cum	₹ 97.10	Rupees ninety seven and paise one zero only	₹ 83,412.00
2	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	5368.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 26,840.00
3	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	5368.00	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 33,818.00
4	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	7290.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 56,133.00
5	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length)	1080.00	M	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 25,488.00
6	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	540.00	M	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 3,402.00
7	Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	400.00	M	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 7,720.00
8	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (h) Laterite Chelly	80.42	Cum	₹ 857.90	Rupees eight hundred fifty seven and paise nine zero only	₹ 68,992.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
9	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (g) Moorum	179.45	Cum	₹ 540.00	Rupees five hundred forty and paise zero only	₹ 96,903.00
10	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requisite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge but excluding cost of jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats/ laterite chelly . (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.67	53.88	Cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and paise seven zero only	₹ 7,096.00
11	Labour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power roller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earthen soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75	134.58	Cum	₹ 86.10	Rupees eighty six and paise one zero only	₹ 11,587.00
12	Supplying Day Guard & Night Guard (Mazdoor) for guarding Gopiballavpur Flood embankment of river Subarnarekha.	183	Nos	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 37,698.00
13	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag, etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	63	Nos	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise four zero only	₹ 8,467.00
14	Fixing of bamboo posts by digging hole in all sorts of soil and subsequent thorough repacking the same with spoils including the cost of one coat of coal taring the embeded portion of the bamboo. (b) Depth 600 mm.	12	Each	₹ 23.00	Rupees two three and paise zero only	₹ 276.00
15	Strong bamboo posts, post plates, rafters, ties etc. fitted and fixed complete with coir rope or nails as directed. (Embeded portion of post shall also be paid for against this item cost of digging hole and repacking being paid for separately) : (a) 75mm dia bamboo	68.80	M	₹ 46.00	Rupees forty six and paise zero only	₹ 3,165.00
16	Strong bamboo frame work [for thatched roofing) with 75mm dia full bamboo rafters spaced at 350mm centres and tied with transverse dracing at 380mm spacing (each bracing consisting of a pair of quarter bamboo, one at top and the other at the bottom of the rafters) fitted and fixed in position complete.	12.96	Sqm	₹ 225.00	Rupees two hundred twenty five and paise zero only	₹ 2,916.00
17	Rice straw thatching in roof including ridges and hips. (b) 225mm. (pressed) thick	12.96	Sqm	₹ 263.00	Rupees two hundred sixty three and paise zero only	₹ 3,408.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
18	Diagonally woven crushed bamboo mat including durma mat lining and both longitudinal and transverse intermediate stiffeners (about 300mm centre each way) and tied with 18 B.W.G. galvanised wire fitted and fixed in position complete but excluding cost of supporting frame work. (a) In wall fencing etc.	21.75	Sqm	₹ 103.00	Rupees one hundred three and paise zero only	₹ 2,240.00
19	Double durma mat door or window strengthened with necessary split bamboo with strong outer frame and diagonals of bamboos and half bamboo complete, including tying and handling the same.	1.50	Sqm	₹ 132.00	Rupees one hundred thirty two and paise zero only	₹ 198.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 4,79,759.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees four lakh seventy nine thousand seven hundred and fifty nine only				


 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

(Signature of the Contractor)